3 (three) died, 11 (eleven) heavy/
light injured, not specified. 

3. Evidence: 
2 (two) Toyota LWB land cruiser, 2 (two) 

dump trucks, 1 (one) trailer truck; 
94 (ninety four) bullet shells—5.56 mm cal-

iber; 
6 (six) bullet shells—7.62 × 51 mm caliber; 
1 (one) broken magazine; 
134 (one hundred thirty four) shooting 

holes on 5 (five) evidence vehicles (not in-
cluded those that hit the windshields, ap-
proximately more than 200 (two hundreds) 
rounds; and 

Broken windshields. 
4. Witnesses: 3 (three) witnesses saw that 

there were around 3 (three) shooters with the